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CUSTOMERS IN AUSTRALIA — DECEMBER 2024

geonomic COMPARISON OF ELECTRICITY AND GAS PRICES AVAILABLE TO SMALL FACT SHEET - ELECTRICITY

Annual electricity bills at typical Tasmanian consumption levels’

Tariff Concession Consumption
General usage/ Non-concession 8 028 kwWh
controlled load Concession 6 684 kWh
Residential
Non-concession 8288 kWh
Time-of-use
Concession 7 508 kWh
General usage 3508 kWh
General usage 20 000 kWh
Business
Time-of-use 12 180 kWh
Time-of-use 20 000 kWh
Key findings for residential customers
. Tasmanian residential electricity prices are highly competitive with those offered
in other jurisdictions.
. Tasmanian regulated residential tariffs result in the lowest annual bills for

customers on both general usage/controlled load and time-of-use tariffs when

compared to the median regulated tariffs in other NEM jurisdictions®.

. Tasmanian residential customers on the median residential time-of-use tariff
experience lower annual bills than customers on the median tariff in other
jurisdictions, while bills for non-concession customers on the median general

usage/controlled load tariff are the third lowest.

. Increases in concessions and rebates have resulted in significant reductions in
annual bills for concession customers in many jurisdictions, including Tasmania.

Bill
$2 429

$918
$2 357
$993
$1 560
$6 000
$3 361

$5201

Rank Bill Rank® Avg Bill
1 $2334 3 $2737
1 $840 2 $1 443
1 $2 357 1 $2 956
1 $993 1 $1.839
2 $1 560 3 $1758
1 $6 000 1 $7 505
1 $3 361 1 $4 775
1 $5 201 1 $7 455

Key findings for small business customers

Tasmanian small business electricity prices are also highly competitive.

Tasmanian small business customers on both regulated and median
time-of-use and general usage tariffs experience the lowest annual bills at
the average Australian small business consumption level.

Tasmanian regulated and median time-of-use tariffs result in the lowest
annual bills at typical Tasmanian customer consumption levels.

Tasmanian median general usage tariffs result in the third lowest annual bills
when compared to equivalent tariffs in other jurisdictions.

The report is available at: www.economicregulator.tas.gov.au

1: All electricity prices are as at 1 September 2024.
2: A median tariff is a tariff that produces the median electricity bill for a given consumption level.
3: Rankings include regulated tariffs and unregulated market offer prices.
4: Excluding Western Australia and the Northern Territory, where prices are set by their
respective governments rather than an independent regulator.
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http://www.economicregulator.tas.gov.au/
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CUSTOMERS IN AUSTRALIA — DECEMBER 2024

Annual gas bills at typical Tasmanian consumption levels!

COMPARISON OF ELECTRICITY AND GAS PRICES AVAILABLE TO SMALL

FACT SHEET - GAS

Customer Consumption Bill Rank
Residential 30 000 MJ $1.848 7
Business 473 000 MJ S27 499 8
Key findings
. Annual gas bills rose in all jurisdictions, with the national average bill

increasing by 5.1 per cent for residential customers and 5.9 per cent
for small business customers.

. Tasmania’s gas prices increased by an average of 4.6 per cent for
residential customers and 5.2 per cent for small business customers.

. Tasmanian residential and small business gas bills under both
Aurora Energy and Solstice Energy’s tariffs at typical Tasmanian
consumption levels are higher than the national average.

. Aurora Energy’s residential gas bill is ranked as the second most
costly and Solstice Energy’s bill is the fourth most costly compared
to average bills under tariffs for each jurisdiction.

. Aurora Energy’s small business gas bill is ranked as the most costly
and Solstice Energy’s bill is the second most costly compared to
average bills under tariffs for each jurisdiction.

Bill Rank Avg Bill Avg Range
Min: S1 482
$1692 5 $1653 M;r:(: il 014
Min: $S15 606
$24 572 7 $20 250 M;X: 2 o a0
Notes
. Compared to mainland jurisdictions, Tasmanian natural gas prices are high due

to the small size of the gas market and the corresponding absence of economies
of scale and the cost of shipping gas across Bass Strait. Natural gas is only
available in limited areas on mainland Tasmania and not in rural areas or on the
Bass Strait Islands.

. There is no concession available separately for gas customers in Tasmania,
although most gas customers that would be eligible for such a concession are
able to access the same fixed amount concession available on their electricity bill
that eligible electricity-only consumers receive.

The report is available at: www.economicregulator.tas.gov.au

1: All gas prices are as at 1 September 2024. December 2024
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